Sponsor: Student Body President Mason

Resolution Authorizing SGA Participation in Winterfest 2009

WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State University;

WHEREAS, increasing student involvement and constituent contact are goals of the 2008-2009 Student Government Association Administration;

WHEREAS, Winterfest 2009 is being organized by the Campus Involvement Ambassadors (CIA);

WHEREAS, Winterfest 2009 will be held on Wednesday, February 4, 2009 from 12-4pm in the Brown Ballroom;

WHEREAS, every member of the Student Government Association will be required to attend, help set up, or clean up Winterfest 2009 for a minimum of one hour;

WHEREAS, the Student Government Association has many items to hand out to people, including: coasters, chap stick, cozies, and cups;

WHEREAS, Winterfest 2009 is an ideal place to get students interested in joining the Emerging Leader Program for the next administration;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association authorizes SGA's participation in Winterfest 2009.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs the Secretary of Programming to ensure that all logistical arrangements are organized and carried out effectively.

Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the 14 day of January 2009.

We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association:

Ted Mason, Student Body President	Matt Spialek, President of the Assembly
I hereunto set my hand it witness and certificatio the Student Government Association:	on of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of
Jodi Sullivan, Secretary of the Assembly	<u>19</u> YN_0_A

ADVOCACY • UNITY • LEADERSHIP